
THE ASIATIC SOCIETY 
Founded in 1784 

(An Institution of National Importance declared by an Act of 
Parliament) and 

(An Autonomous Organization under Ministry of Culture, Government of India) 

1, Park Street, Kolkata- 700016 
Phone : 2229-0779, 2249-7250,2229-7251, Fax: 033-2252-0600 

Website: www.asiaticsocietykolkata.org 

 

Ref. No:   TASK/2024-25/LTE/002 Dated: 24.06.2024 

TENDER NOTICE 
[Limited Tender Enquiry] 

 

Sub: Construction of wheel chair ramp at the existing steps at New Building, back side entrances and gangway 

of New Building for smooth accesses to Vidyasagar Hall, Old Building of the Asiatic Society, Kolkata. 

**************** 

 
The Asiatic Society, Kolkata invites sealed tenders from its empanelled contractors for 

construction work of wheel chair ramp at the rear side of the New Building and gang 

way of the Old Building of the Asiatic Society, Kolkata-700016. 

 
2. The technical specifications of the work to be executed and other terms and 

conditions relating to the tender are contained in Tender Document. 

 
3. Tender Notice will be sent through post / e-mail to the empanelled firms who are 

eligible to bid. 

 
4. The Tender Notice along with Tender document will be available on the website of 

The Asiatic Society, Kolkata i.e. www.asiaticsocietykolkata.org and also at the e- 

Publishing portal of the Government of India i.e. https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app. 

 
5. This notice is being published for information only and is not an open invitation to 

quote in this Limited Tender. Participation in this Tender is by invitation only and is 

limited to the empanelled vendors of the Society. Unsolicited offers are liable to be 

ignored. 

6. Tender documents are to be submitted in  sealed cover, complete in all respects 

along with all necessary enclosures to The General Secretary, The Asiatic Society, 1 Park 

Street,Kolkata-700016 latest by 10.07.2024 within 03.00 P.M. 

7. The Asiatic Society, Kolkata reserves the right to amend/cancel any of the terms and 

conditions in the Tender Document or to reject any or all tenders without giving any 

notice or assigning any reason. 

Sd/- 

Administrative Officer 

The Asiatic Society, Kolkata 

http://www.asiaticsocietykolkata.org/
http://www.asiaticsocietykolkata.org/


 
 

The Asiatic Society, Kolkata 

LIMITED TENDER FORM 
 
 

Firm’s Reference 
 

Date 
 

 
Firm 

Registration 

No. (if any) 

 
PAN 

(attach 

photocopy) 

 

GST No. 
  

 

 
LIMITED 

TENDER 

FORM 

Address: 

Phone 
 

Fax 
 

Email 
 

M/s: Enquiry No. 

and Date 

 
TASK/2024-25/LTE/002 

Dated 24.06.2024 

Date of Tender 

Opening 

 
                              11.07.2024 

The tender will be opened at 01.00 pm on the date of tender 

opening above, at the address mentioned above. 

Please submit on or before 03.00 P.M of 10.07.2024, your quotation for the following work, in accordance 

with the terms and conditions printed overleaf, in a sealed cover, marked on top with – Enquiry No ; Date 

of Tender Opening. 

Tender Schedule: All Rates in Figures and in Words in Rupees 

 
Sr. 

No 

 

Description and Specification 

 
Total 

value of 
the work 

 
% of 

Higher/lower/ 
at par 

 

Total 
Value(Rs) 

  
The specification/estimate of the work is 

attached as Annexure-B 

 
R

s 
5

8
,4

7
1

.0
0

   

Work completion Schedule: Within 10 days from the date of Work Order. 

The specification of the work is attached as Annexure B. 

 

Sign and Seal of the Bidder 



I/we engage to the execute the works in your office and comply the following: 
 

1) Tender schedule and technical specification indicated. 

 

2) Item/tender specific conditions for this tender. 

 

3) Terms and conditions as printed in Annexure A. 

 

4) General conditions of contract signed by me at the time of contractor empanelment. 

 

5) This offer is valid for 90 (ninety) days from the date of opening of the tender. 

 

6) That we have not been debarred by any Government/Undertaking. 

 

7) That the rates quoted are not higher than the rates quoted for same work executed in any 

Government/Undertaking. 

 

8) That the bid submitted by us is properly sealed and prepared so as to prevent any subsequent 

alteration and replacement. 

 
 

 
Signature and seal 

Place & Date 

  
 

 
Name of Authorized 

Signatory : 

 

 
 

 
Address : 

  

Tel. No./Fax. No/ 

Mobile No./ 

Email Id: 

 



 
 

Terms and Conditions of Limited Tender 

Annexure A 

 

1. The quotation must be in the form furnished by Executing Entity and should be free from corrections 

/erasures. In case  there  is  any  unavoidable  correction it should be  properly attested. If not, the quotation 

will not be considered. Quotation written in pencil will not be considered. 

 
2. Quotation will be opened on due date at 01.00 pm at the indicated venue in presence of the tenderers or 

their representatives who may wish to be present. 

 
3. All executions are subject to inspection and approval before acceptance. 

 

4. The prices quoted should be firm till the execution of the works is completed. Price quoted should be 

including all taxes and duties and valid for a minimum period of three (3) months from the opening the date 

of the quotations. 

 
5. Payment in terms of 90% of the value of the Work Order will be made only within 30 days on completion 

of the work and submission of final GST Invoice in duplicate along with handing over and taking over note 

and satisfactory completion certificate received from the Maintenance Section of the Asiatic Society. The 

Income Tax and other statutory deductions, as applicable will be deducted from each payment. No request 

for advance payment will at all be entertained. 

 
6. 10% of the value of work will be deducted as security deposit from the final bill and will be released after 

Six (6) months from the date of handing over and taking over of the executed work. No interest will be 

admissible for the security deposit. 

 
7. In case quotation of tenderer is accepted and work order is placed on it, the work against the order 

should be executed within the period stipulated in the order. The Society reserves the right to recover any 

loss sustained due to delayed execution of the work by way of penalty. Failure to execute the work within 

the stipulated period shall entitle the Society for the imposition of penalty without assigning any reasons @ 

1/2% (half percent) of the total value of the work covered in order as penalty per day subject to a maximum 

of 5% (five percent) unless extension is obtained in writing from the office on valid ground before expiry of 

execution period. 

 
8. Any dispute relating to the enquiry shall be subject to the jurisdiction of the court at Kolkata only. 

 
 
 

Sign and Seal of the Bidder 



A 
 Annexure-B 

 
Line Sketch: 

 

 
Scope of Work: 

i. To prepare the surface/steps for construction 

ii. To construct a ramp with maintaining 1:20 slope. 

iii. To construct the ramp with chequre slope. 

iv. To providing, fixing, fittings the guide rail. 

v. To construct another ramp at the back entrance to Ground level. 

vi. To construct ramp with chequre slope at the gangway of New Building to Old Building. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Preliminary Estimate: 
 

Sl 

No 

Description of item Unit Quantity Rate(Rs) References 

DSR 2023  

Amount(Rs) 

1 Brick on edge flooring with bricks 
of class designation 7.5 on a bed of 

12 mm cement mortar, including 

filling the joints with same mortar, 

with common burnt clay non 

modular bricks: 

Cum 5.34 1007.00 11.1.2 5377.00 

2 Providing and laying in position 

cement concrete of specified grade 

excluding the cost of centering and 

shuttering - All work up to plinth 

level : 

     

 1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse 

sand(zone-III) derived from natural 

sources : 6 graded stone aggregate 

40 mm nominal size derived from 
natural sources). 

cum 3.85 7179.00 4.18 27639.00 

3 Supplying, laying and fixing paver 

block in pavement, driveway, 

including underlay all complete 

Sqm 5.60 1550.00 48.10b 8680.00 

4 Providing and fixing hand rail of 

approved size by welding etc. to 

steel ladder railing, balcony railing, 

staircase railing and similar works, 

including applying priming coat of 

approved steel primer 

Kg 46 206.00 10.26.2 9476.00 

 ERW tube      

5 Supply of one wheel chair Attendant 
Controlled Non Powered Wheel Chair 
with Fixed Seat Height 
 

each 1 7299.00 Market rate 7299.00 

     Total(Rs) 58,471.00 

                                                                                       Rupees fifty eight thousand four hundred seventy one only 


	TENDER NOTICE
	Sub: Construction of wheel chair ramp at the existing steps at New Building, back side entrances and gangway of New Building for smooth accesses to Vidyasagar Hall, Old Building of the Asiatic Society, Kolkata.

	LIMITED TENDER FORM
	Terms and Conditions of Limited Tender


